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AGENDA 
 

 

 

 

 

 Apologies and welcome P Hossain  
 

1 Declarations of interest P Hossain  
 

Please note: it is the policy of NHSBT to publish all papers on the website https://www.odt.nhs.uk/ unless the papers include patient identifiable 
information, preliminary or unconfirmed data, confidential and commercial information or will preclude publication in a peer-reviewed 

professional journal. Authors of such papers should indicate whether their paper falls into these categories prior to or at the time of the 
meeting. This meeting will be recorded. The recording will be deleted following approval of the Minutes.  

 

 

2 
2.1 
2.2 
2.3 

Minutes of the OTAG Meeting held on 10 October 2024 
Accuracy 
Action points 
Matters arising, not separately identified 

 
P Hossain 
P Hossain 
P Hossain 

 
OTAG(M)(24)02 
OTAG(AP)(24)02 

Verbal 
 

3. Medical Director’s Report (5 mins) D Manas Verbal 
 

4. 
4.1 
4.2 
 
4.3 

Statistics and Clinical Research reports (45 mins) 
Corneal donation and transplantation activity 
Outstanding forms not returned 
 
Statistics update 

C Hopkinson 
 

 
OTAG(25)01  
OTAG(25)02 / 
OTAG(25)04 
OTAG(25)03 

 

5. 
5.1 

Clinical Governance Group report (15 mins) 
Eye Bank Directors’ meetings 

U Paulus Verbal 

 

6. 
6.1 
 
6.2 
6.3 
6.3.1 
6.4 
6.5 
6.6 

NHSBT Operational Update (60 mins) 
Data reported on referrals, deferrals, and retrieval pathway of all 
schemes 
Project Lead IORbIT Update 
Existing Eye Donation Schemes update 
Hospice update 
Retrieval and Eye Banks 
Update of importation of corneal tissue 
Costs and Charges for Eyes for Training & Research 

 
K Wright 

 
J Brander 
J Brander 

E Winstanley 
A Ranson 
K Bennett 
K Bennett 

 
OTAG(25)05 

 
Verbal 
Verbal 
Verbal 
Verbal 
Verbal 
Verbal 

 

7. Selection Policy Review (15 mins) P Hossain Verbal 
 

8. 
8.1 

OTAG Audit and Research subgroup (20 mins) 
OTAG representative for Research and Development Group 

 
F Larkin 

 
OTAG(25)06 

 

9. Amniotic membrane update / Serum Eye Drops (10 mins) K Bennett / A 
Chandrasekar 

Verbal 

 

10. 
10.1 

Terms of Reference for OTAG and sub-groups) (15 mins) 
Membership and attendance of OTAG 

P Hossain Verbal 

    

11. Newsletter (5 mins)  M Rajan OTAG(25)07 
    

12. 
12.1 

Any other business 
Date of next meeting – WEDS 24th SEPTEMBER 2025 – Venue 
TBA 

 
P Hossain 

 
Verbal 

 

13. Key Points to cascade to team members from this meeting P Hossain Verbal 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r06/___https:/teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YjhlZjg2OTEtODg0OC00NTBiLThkZTEtMmFhNjUyY2I1Y2Vk*40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22e11a1b8f-8f52-4608-8f76-467ff1d34c96%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%226c0499b9-b121-471b-bba8-fc599b8ff40c%22%7d___.ZXV3Mjp1bml2ZXJzaXR5aG9zcGl0YWxzb3V0aGFtcHRvbjpjOm86ODg3OGQwMjgyZmY3Mzg1Y2I5NDRjOTg2YmM0OWVmMTI6NzoxZmFkOjhhMWM5NTJjYzI2ZmQwYTljNTBkZmNiMGU5MzU3NWIyZjljNDFmOGI1ZDYyMDE4MmIwNzE3Y2VjNGNhYTQxZTc6cDpUOk4
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r06/___tel:+442033215246,,40732740___.ZXV3Mjp1bml2ZXJzaXR5aG9zcGl0YWxzb3V0aGFtcHRvbjpjOm86ODg3OGQwMjgyZmY3Mzg1Y2I5NDRjOTg2YmM0OWVmMTI6NzoxZGE3OmI0NTM3ZjAwZjk3OTg2ODY0ZGJkM2M0YmE1YmNhOTNmYTBhNzIyZDI0ZWQwMWRlMjQ2MmE1ZDQ2OWVhZDU4ZmY6cDpUOk4
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r06/___https:/www.odt.nhs.uk/___.ZXV3Mjp1bml2ZXJzaXR5aG9zcGl0YWxzb3V0aGFtcHRvbjpjOm86ODg3OGQwMjgyZmY3Mzg1Y2I5NDRjOTg2YmM0OWVmMTI6Nzo3Yjk2OjU0Njk3ODFlMTU0NjA1MjIxYWZkOTVkZTEwYjkyNGQyYWU5OGI5NjZiOGFlYmNiNjM4MTBjMGI1M2M1NTEwMDk6cDpUOk4

